1937-1938
1938-1940

1940-1942 :
1942-1944 :

1944-1945

1945-1946 :
1946-1949 :
1949-1950 :

1950-1951

1951-1952:
1952-1953 :
1953-1954 :
1954-1955 -

1955-1957

1957-1958 :
1958-1960 :

1960-1961

1961-1962 :
1962-1963 :

1963-1964
1964-1965

1965-1966 :
1966-1968 :
1968-1969 :
1969-1970 :

1970-1971

1971-1972 :
1972-1973 :
1973-1974 :

1974-1975

1975-1976 :

LES PRESIDENTS

: H. JAMES MCRAE

: J.B. MERLEAU

T.A. LALONDE
JOSPEH A. DUFRESNE
: ARMAND BOUFFARD
RAOUL ST-JULIEU
LUCIEN TOURIGNY
MAURICE COSSETTE

: GERARD BIENVENU
MAURICE COSSETTE
LORENZO TURCOTTE
MAURICE COSSETTE
ROBERT GUIMOND

: ARMAND BOUFFARD
LUCIEN CLICHE

R. GERARD NADEAU
: J.R. LECOUFFE
CLEMENT FONTAINE
PAUL GOSSELIN

: VICTORIN SYLVESTRE
: CLAUDE BIENVENUE
LOUIS BONSANT
HONORIUS FORTIN
LORENZO TURCOTTE
MAURICE COSSETTE

: GERARD NADEAU
JEAN-PIERRE BELANGER
JEAN-PAUL GRENIER
MIKE AMADIO

: MAURICE FORTIN
REAL CODERRE

1976-1978 :
1978-1979 :
1979-1980 :

1980-1981

1990-1991

2008-2011

2019 -§&:

JEAN 'HOUMEAU
MICHEL LAFLEUR

LOUIS-GEORGE PELLETIER
: GABY LAVOIE
1981-1983:
1983-1984 :
1984-1985 :
1985-1986 :
1986-1987 :
1987-1988 :
1988-1989 :
1989-1990 :
: CLAUDE FONTAINE
1991-1994 :
1994-1995 -
1995-1996 :
1996-1998 :
1998-2001 :
2001-2004 :
2004-2006 :
2006-2008 :
: ALAIN LAPLANTE
2011-2016:
2016-2019 :

PIERRE CORBEIL
LAURIER VEILLET

PAUL DAOUST
MICHELINE BUTEAU
JEAN-PIERRE BELANGER
GUY ROCHEFORT
DONALD LEMAY
CLAUDE DAOUST

JACQUES MORIN
PIERRE-PAUL GOSSELIN
JACQUES LADOUCEUR
DANIEL DESCHAMBAULT
SERGE ALLARD

JACQUES TALBOT
DANIEL MASSE

MARC BERTRAND

MARCEL H. JOLICOEUR
STEPHAN FERRON
JEREMI FOURNIER



